News Bulletin



Port of Seattle Commission

Tom Albro

Stephanie Bowman

John Creighton

Fred Felleman

Courtney Gregoire

Chief Executive Officer

Ted Fick

Web site:

www.portseattle.org

E-mail:

Commission-public-records @portseattle.org

Port Commission:

(206) 787-3034

Meeting and Agenda Information:

(206) 787-3210

Our Mission:

The Port of Seattle is a public agency that creates jobs by advancing trade and commerce, promoting industrial growth, and stimulating economic development

Strategic Objectives:

- Position the Puget Sound region as a premier international logistics hub
- Advance this region as a leading tourism destination and business gateway
- Use our influence as an institution to promote small business growth and workforce development
- Be the greenest, and most energy efficient port in North America

MEETING NOTICE

RELEASE: Immediate

RELEASE DATE: December 15, 2016

CONTACT: Peter McGraw

mcgraw.p@portseattle.org

206-787-3446

NOTICE

SEATTLE – On Monday, **December 19, 2016**, The Port of Seattle Commission will convene a special meeting at 9:00 a.m. at Port of Seattle Headquarters, 2711 Alaskan Way, Seattle, Washington. The purpose of the meeting is to hold a study session to consider the Commission's work plan for 2017. No final actions will be taken at this meeting and no public comment will be taken.

*If necessary, an executive session may be held pursuant to RCW 42.30.110 at any time after convening.

####